
LOCAL ALUMNI 
Scholar Spouse Phone Email 

Gage Armstrong 
Lab Tech, Eastman 

Raini 423-833-8448 gage913@yahoo.com  

Raini Rowenhorst Armstrong 
Coalition for Kids, Johnson City 

Gage 423-948-2776 rowenhorst@goldmail.etsu.edu 

Katie Shields Arnold 
Teacher – Northview Academy 
Sevierville, TN 

Justin 865-356-6750 Jl.kj.arnold@gmail.com 

Dr. Katie Baker-White 
Asst. Professor, ETSU College of 
Public Health 

William 423-737-5023 baker.marykate@gmail.com  

Matthew Bible 
Engineer, Eastman 

Lauren 423-231-2919 matt.lee.bible@gmail.com  

Lauren Williams-Bible 
Stay-at-home mom 

Matt 423-329-0563 lauren_724@hotmail.com  

Sam Brashears 
Grad School, ETSU-Quillen 

 423-457-8354 brashearssl@etsu.edu 

Dr. Jessica Epley-Burchette 
Asst. Professor, ETSU, Bill Gatton 
College of Pharmacy 

Darrin 423-608-7510 burchettej@mail.etsu.edu  

Alex Croghan 
Mountain Home VA, Johnson City 

 423-470-1695 ajcroghan@gmail.com  

Nick Darnell 
Teacher, Hamblen County 

Emily 423-552-6029 Pineyrebel_7@yahoo.com  

Johneshia Good 
Registered Nurse, Regional Cancer 
Center, Johnson City 

 423-328-6909 johneshiagood@gmail.com  

Matthew Grimm 
Grad School, Nursing, Tusculum 

 423-557-5783 johanngrimm@yahoo.com  

Taylor Ashby-Grindstaff 
School Counselor, Jefferson County 

Nick 865-250-6351 tgrindstaff@jcboe.net  

Virginia Hines-Pfeifer 
Advisory Board Co. in Johnson City 

Chris 423-956-5075 vhpfeifer@gmail.com  

Elizabeth Jones 
Engineer at Eastman 

 423-202-4007 elizabeth.jones33@gmail.com  

Jason Light 
Engineer at Eastman 

Kara 423-480-1581 jlight@eastman.com  

Law Loving 
Director of CareerConnect 

Megan 423-794-8672 lloving@niswongerfoundation.org  

Adam Miller 
Brightridge in Johnson City 

Jessica 423-213-2601 amiller@brightridge.com  

Sara Smith-Noe 
Stay-at-home mom 

Russell 423-748-1968 russ.sara.noe@gmail.com  

Virginia Hines Pfiefer, Director Chris 423-956-5075 vhpfiefer@gmail.com 
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Advisory Board Company 

Alora Ricker 
ETSU Quillen College of Medicine 
Pursuing MD 

 423-972-3269 aloraricker@gmail.com 

Lillie Seal 
Teacher, Jefferson County Schools 

 423-300-4395 lillieseal@yahoo.com  

Brandi Ricker-Shelnutt 
Teacher, Greeneville City Schools 

Jeremy 423-741-4515 shelnuttb@gcschools.net  

Dillan Shults 
Engineer at Jarden Zinc 

 423-608-6450 dillanshults@gmail.com 

Alex Smyth 
Teacher, Greene County Schools 

Macy 423-278-8864 alex.smyth@gcstn.org  

Chris Steadman 
Med School, ETSU-Quillen 

 423-956-0018 wakeboarding1624@aol.com  

Meredith Wachs-Stevans 
Teacher, Greeneville HS 

Mark 423-571-0692 meredith.wachs@gmail.com  

Elizabeth Batson-Williams 
Boys and Girls Club, 
Elizabethton/Carter County 

 865-292-3162 eew.williams@gmail.com  
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